FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATIO TRADE 02-04-1999

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

958242	•	•
1900276	<u> </u>	

Tab settings □□□ ▼	100900272		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademains.	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Monark Egg Corporation	Name: Michael Foods, Inc.		
21,1990	Internal Address:		
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 324 Park National Bank Building		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	5353 Wayzata Boulevard City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55416		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Delaware		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:		
Execution Date:December 22, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖰 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,922,245		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Edwin E. Voigt II			
Internal Address: Palmatier, Sjoquist, Voigt &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	☼ Enclosed		
Christensen, P.A. 333 Washington Avenue North, Suite 5005	Any deficiencies Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
JJJ WASHINGTON AVEHUE NOITH, Suite JUUJ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
	•		
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55401	16-1437		
2/04/1999 DHELIYEN 00000031 1922245	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE		
1 FC:481 40.00 GP DO NOT US	E IIII SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.	$\sqrt{\sqrt{c}}$		
Edwin E. Voigt II			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
rotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Monark Egg Corporation, a Missouri corporation, 601 East Third Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64106, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,922,245, dated September 26, 1995, and

WHEREAS, Michael Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 324 Park National Bank Building, 5353 Wayzata Boulevard, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Monark Egg Corporation does hereby assign unto the said Michael Foods, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

MONARK EGG CORPORATION

Jeffrey M. Slap

State of Minisota

County of Hennepin

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>22</u> day of <u>becember</u>, 1998.

CAROLE A. LEONARD
NOTABY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
HENNEPIN COUNTY
My Cassal Expires Jan. 31, 2000

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1848 FRAME: 0371